TEAM RESULTS
Harlingen High
Flour Bluff
Harlingen South
Edinburg North
Edinburg Vela
Weslaco High

Donna High
PSJA High
Sharyland Pioneer
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10 Los Fresnos

11 San Benito

12 Weslaco East

13 Donna North

14 Brownsville Pace

15 Mercedes

16 Edinburg High

17 La Feria

18 Edinburg Economedes
19 Brownsville Veterans
20 Edcouch-Elsa

2018 DONNA ISD BOYS VARSITY
GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

296
318
324
321
344
327
353
360
353
363
360
386
411
437
476
475
350
373
392
448

- 298
- 312
- 322
- 326
- 324
- 346
- 335
- 334
- 360
- 351
- 355
- 377
- 426
- 430
- 454
- 523
- NS
- NS
- NS

= 594
= 630
= 646
= 647
= 668
= 673
= 688
= 694
= 713
= 714
= 715
= 763
= 837
= 867
= 930
= 998
= NT
= NT
= NT
= NT

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Andy Cortez (La Feria)

Ethan Galvan (Edinburg Vela)
Michael Bullock (Harlingen High)
Mike Robles (San Benito)
Nicholas Galvan (Harlingen High)
John Chapa (Flour Bluff)

Jaymin De La Fuente (Flour Bluff)

Sammy Rios (Harlingen High)
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Nate Newman (Harlingen High)
James Dreyer (Edinburg North)

Date: October 5-6, 2018 (Fri-Sat)
Field: 107 players

Course: Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)
Par: 72

Day 1: Sunny and clear

Day 2: Sunny and clear

TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

107 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

58 Alfredo Cisneros (Brownsville Rivera)
dnf Jose Zavala (Brownsville Rivera)
86 Alex Hernandez (Brownsville Rivera)
91 Esdras Cortez (Donna North)

56 Alexis Cano (Donna High)

45 Dat Tran (CC Ray)

27 Jaymz Johnson (CC Ray)

20 Seth Korsog (CC Ray)

69 Michael Speed (Flour Bluff)

16 Chris Galvan (Harlingen High)

62 Tony Cisneros (Los Fresnos)

77 Alejandro Lopez (Los Fresnos)

67
68
72
71
74
76
7
71
79
7

100
113
122
131
96
96
87
81
102
80
103
118

70
71
69
73
74
73
74
81
74
76

87
NS
117
129
90
82
81
83
103
80
89
100

137
139
141
144
148
149
151
152
153
153

187
NT
239
260
186
178
168
164
205
160
192
218



1st Harlingen High
5 Nicholas Galvan

9 Nate Newman
3 Michael Bullock
8 Sammy Rios
22 Larry Bolt
TEAM TOTAL:

3rd Harlingen South
28 Javier Vento

11 Nolan Garrison
13 Zachary David
30 Austin Andablo
34 Mando Garcia
TEAM TOTAL:

5th Edinburg Vela
2 Ethan Galvan

41 Bryce Bertaud
51 Darian Gonzalez
34 James Salinas
74 Jake Rowland
TEAM TOTAL:

7th Donna High
24 Jonathan Del Bosque

20 Michael Garcia
55 Alexis Mendoza
43 Esteban Lopez
51 Nick Ortiz
TEAM TOTAL:

9th Sharyland Pioneer
39 Andrew Vierra
47 Lucas Escamilla

28 Ryan Montoya
61 Trevor Huddleston

TEAM TOTAL:

74
79
72
71
83
296

86
79
79
81
85
324

68
89
94
93
113
344

85
82
92
94
95
353

89
91
81
92

353

74
74
69
81
83
298

83
75
77
89
87
322

71
85
89
79
102
324

82
82
92
83
88
335

84
90
88
98

360

TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

107 players in the field

148
153
141
152
166
594

169
154
156
170
172
646

139
174
183
172
215
668

167
164
184
177
183
688

173
181
169
190

713

2nd Flour Bluff
19 Ethan Ming
6 John Chapa
7 Jaymin De La Fuente
24 Kamron Snodgrass
62 Cole Miller

TEAM TOTAL:

4th Edinburg North
13 Malachi Esparza

9 James Dreyer
31 Hunter Ramirez
24 Derek De La Garza
80 Omar Chavarria

TEAM TOTAL:

6th Weslaco High
12 Peyton Vos

31 Michael Burnias
43 Adrian Rivera
46 Ben Garza

34 Zach Aldrete

TEAM TOTAL:

8th PSJA High
22 John Mata

34 Jared Rivera
51 Josean Barrientos
58 Randy Richie
dnf Edgar Hernandez

TEAM TOTAL:

10th Los Fresnos
17 Randy Whalen
34 Jesse Munoz
48 Austin Taylor
67 Aaron Cantu
70 Arturo Gonzalez

TEAM TOTAL:

82
76
77
83
93
318

75
77
88
81
117
321

76
81
86
84
86
327

84

83

91
102
NS
360

79

86

96
102
103
363

81
73
74
84
99
312

81
76
83
86
104
326

79
90
91
96
86
346

82
89
92
85
78
334

82
86
86
97
103
351

163
149
151
167
192
630

156
153
171
167
221
647

155
171
177
180
172
673

166
172
183
187
NT
694

161
172
182
199
206
714



11th San Benito
4 Mike Robles
48 Jaime Coronado
65 Jose Garcia
70 Ramon Mata
64 Steve Falcon
TEAM TOTAL:

13th Donna North
56 Aaron Jurado
79 Jose Villanueva
68 Julian Galvan
84 Morris Castillo
dnf Henry Aguillon
TEAM TOTAL:

15th Mercedes
82 Marco Tovar
73 Richard Saucedo
88 Mario Bustamante
86 Santiago Prado
89 Abel Flores
TEAM TOTAL.:

17th La Feria
1 Andy Cortez
dnf Ben Draper
dnf Michael Mireles
39 Jose Miranda
90 Noah Betancourt
TEAM TOTAL:

19th Brownsville Veterans

31 Daniel Yznaga

dnf Emiliano Diaz

dnf Isaac Sanchez

85 Jesse Saldana

77 Jose Fernandez
TEAM TOTAL.:

71
88
106
107
95
360

96
109
97
109
129
411

118
102
129
127
129
476

67
98
96
89
131
350

85
101
97
109
110
392

73
94
90
99
98
355

90
111
105
120
NS
426

107
112
123
112
128
454

70

NS
NS
84
128
NS

86

NS
NS
125
108
NS

144
182
196
206
193
715

186
220
202
229
NT
837

225
214
252
239
257
930

137
NT
NT

173

259
NT

171
NT
NT

234

218
NT

12th Weslaco East
48 Easton Villarreal
41 Jaden Garcia
51 Dominic Castillo
81 Jesse Lopez

TEAM TOTAL:

14th Brownsville Pace

60 Rey Jimenez
66 Cristian Garcia
76 Marcos Abete
92 Manny Beltran

TEAM TOTAL:

16th Edinburg High
75 Sebastian Garcia

dnf Kristian Quintero
83 Joel Carcano
94 Jesse Garcia
95 Anthony Morales

TEAM TOTAL:

18th Edinburg Economedes

17 Pablo Hernandez
dnf Eddie Garcia
dnf Jaime Reyna

72 Joan Vargas

TEAM TOTAL:

20th Edcouch-Elsa
dnf Manny Lopez
15 Nick Reyes
dnf Allan Aldepe
93 Jesus Hernandez

TEAM TOTAL:

93

88

92
113

386

91
92
117
137

437

111
106
107
151
157
475

78

91

97
107

373

95
84
126
143

448

89

86

91
111

377

97
105
100
128

430

105
NS
121
143
154
523

83

NS
NS
103

NS

NS
75
WD
129

NS

182
174
183
224

763

188
197
217
265

867

216
NT
228
294
311
998

161
NT
NT

210

NT

NT
159
NT
272

NT
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INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total
Andy Cortez La Feria 67 70 137
Ethan Galvan Edinburg Vela 68 71 139
Michael Bullock Harlingen High 72 69 141
Mike Robles San Benito 71 73 144
Nicholas Galvan Harlingen High 74 74 148
John Chapa Flour Bluff 76 73 149
Jaymin De La Fuente Flour Bluff 77 74 151
Sammy Rios Harlingen High 71 81 152
Nate Newman Harlingen High 79 74 153
James Dreyer Edinburg North 77 76 153
Nolan Garrison Harlingen South 79 75 154
Peyton Vos Weslaco High 76 79 155
Zachary David Harlingen South 79 77 156
Malachi Esparza Edinburg North 75 81 156
Nick Reyes Edcouch-Elsa 84 75 159
Chris Galvan (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 80 80 160
Randy Whalen Los Fresnos 79 82 161
Pablo Hernandez Edinburg Economedes 78 83 161
Ethan Ming Flour Bluff 82 81 163
Michael Garcia Donna High 82 82 164
Seth Korsog (CC Ray) INDIVIDUALS 81 83 164
Larry Bolt Harlingen High 83 83 166
John Mata PSJA High 84 82 166
Kamron Snodgrass Flour Bluff 83 84 167
Derek De La Garza Edinburg North 81 86 167
Jonathan Del Bosque Donna High 85 82 167
Jaymz Johnson (CC Ray) INDIVIDUALS 87 81 168
Javier Vento Harlingen South 86 83 169
Ryan Montoya Sharyland Pioneer 81 88 169
Austin Andablo Harlingen South 81 89 170
Hunter Ramirez Edinburg North 88 83 171
Michael Burnias Weslaco High 81 90 171
Daniel Yznaga Brownsville Veterans 85 86 171
Mando Garcia Harlingen South 85 87 172
James Salinas Edinburg Vela 93 79 172
Zach Aldrete Weslaco High 86 86 172
Jared Rivera PSJA High 83 89 172
Jesse Munoz Los Fresnos 86 86 172
Andrew Vierra Sharyland Pioneer 89 84 173
Jose Miranda La Feria 89 84 173
Bryce Bertaud Edinburg Vela 89 85 174
Jaden Garcia Weslaco East 88 86 174
Adrian Rivera Weslaco High 86 91 177
Esteban Lopez Donna High 94 83 177
Dat Tran (CC Ray) INDIVIDUALS 96 82 178




46
47
48
48
48
51
51
51
51
55
56
56
58
58
60
61
62
62
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
70
72
73
74
75
76
77
7
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
86
88
89
90

Ben Garza Weslaco High 84 96 180
Lucas Escamilla Sharyland Pioneer 91 90 181
Austin Taylor Los Fresnos 96 86 182
Jaime Coronado San Benito 88 94 182
Easton Villarreal Weslaco East 93 89 182
Darian Gonzalez Edinburg Vela 94 89 183
Nick Ortiz Donna High 95 88 183
Josean Barrientos PSJA High 91 92 183
Dominic Castillo Weslaco East 92 91 183
Alexis Mendoza Donna High 92 92 184
Aaron Jurado Donna North 96 90 186
Alexis Cano (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 96 90 186
Randy Richie PSJA High 102 85 187
Alfredo Cisneros (Br. Rivera) INDIVIDUALS 100 87 187
Rey Jimenez Brownsville Pace 91 97 188
Trevor Huddleston Sharyland Pioneer 92 98 190
Cole Miller Flour Bluff 93 99 192
Tony Cisneros (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 103 89 192
Steve Falcon San Benito 95 98 193
Jose Garcia San Benito 106 90 196
Cristian Garcia Brownsville Pace 92 105 197
Aaron Cantu Los Fresnos 102 97 199
Julian Galvan Donna North 97 105 202
Michael Speed (Flour Bluff) INDIVIDUALS 102 103 205
Arturo Gonzalez Los Fresnos 103 103 206
Ramon Mata San Benito 107 99 206
Joan Vargas Edinburg Economedes 107 103 210
Richard Saucedo Mercedes 102 112 214
Jake Rowland Edinburg Vela 113 102 215
Sebastian Garcia Edinburg High 111 105 216
Marcos Abete Brownsville Pace 117 100 217
Jose Fernandez Brownsuville Veterans 110 108 218
Alejandro Lopez (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 118 100 218
Jose Villanueva Donna North 109 111 220
Omar Chavarria Edinburg North 117 104 221
Jesse Lopez Weslaco East 113 111 224
Marco Tovar Mercedes 118 107 225
Joel Carcano Edinburg High 107 121 228
Morris Castillo Donna North 109 120 229
Jesse Saldana Brownsuville Veterans 109 125 234
Santiago Prado Mercedes 127 112 239
Alex Hernandez (Br. Rivera) INDIVIDUALS 122 117 239
Mario Bustamante Mercedes 129 123 252
Abel Flores Mercedes 129 128 257
Noah Betancourt La Feria 131 128 259




91

92

93

94

95

dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf

Esdras Cortez (Donna North) INDIVIDUALS 131 129 260
Manny Beltran Brownsville Pace 137 128 265
Jesus Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 143 129 272
Jesse Garcia Edinburg High 151 143 294
Anthony Morales Edinburg High 157 154 311
Edgar Hernandez PSJA High NS 78 NT
Henry Aguillon Donna North 129 NS NT
Kristian Quintero Edinburg High 106 NS NT
Ben Draper La Feria 98 NS NT
Michael Mireles La Feria 96 NS NT
Eddie Garcia Edinburg Economedes 91 NS NT
Jaime Reyna Edinburg Economedes 97 NS NT
Emiliano Diaz Brownsville Veterans 101 NS NT
Isaac Sanchez Brownsville Veterans 97 NS NT
Manny Lopez Edcouch-Elsa 95 NS NT
Allan Aldepe Edcouch-Elsa 126 WD NT
Jose Zavala (Br. Rivera) INDIVIDUALS 113 NS NT




